

Announcement

To NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S

Nørresundby, Denmark, 8 April 2014 Announcement no 20/2014 Number of pages: 1

RTX - announcement of major shareholder

RTX A/S has been notified of the following transactions:

Susanne Elbæk has informed RTX A/S that her total holding of shares in RTX A/S (ISIN DK0010267129) is now reduced to 4.8 percent of the issued shares in RTX A/S.

For further information please contact CFO Jacob Vittrup, tel. +45 6155 0510.

RTX A/S Strømmen 6 DK-9400 Nørresundby,

Danmark
Tel : +45 96 32 23 00
Fax : +45 96 32 23 10
VAT# : DK 17 00 21 47
Web : www.rtx.dk
E-mail : info@rtx.dk